
Unofficial Results of Session
May 13, 2022

GMR Grand Prix
Indianapolis Motor Speedway RC

Event:
Track:

Report:
Session:

Round 5
2.439 mile(s)

Qualifications
NTT INDYCAR SERIES

Rank Car Driver Name C/E/T Time Speed Session
1 12 Power, Will D/C/F 01:09.7664  125.854 Round 3 / Firestone Fast Six
2 10 Palou, Alex D/H/F 01:09.8090  125.777 Round 3 / Firestone Fast Six
3 2 Newgarden, Josef D/C/F 01:09.8343  125.732 Round 3 / Firestone Fast Six
4 20 Daly, Conor D/C/F 01:09.9063  125.602 Round 3 / Firestone Fast Six
5 5 O'Ward, Pato D/C/F 01:10.0546  125.337 Round 3 / Firestone Fast Six
6 7 Rosenqvist, Felix D/C/F 01:10.0605  125.326 Round 3 / Firestone Fast Six
7 77 Ilott, Callum (R) D/C/F 01:09.6530  126.059 Elimination Round 2 / Top 12
8 30 Lundgaard, Christian (R) D/H/F 01:09.6594  126.048 Elimination Round 2 / Top 12
9 45 Harvey, Jack D/H/F 01:09.6899  125.992 Elimination Round 2 / Top 12
10 28 Grosjean, Romain D/H/F 01:09.7100  125.956 Elimination Round 2 / Top 12
11 3 McLaughlin, Scott D/C/F 01:09.7847  125.821 Elimination Round 2 / Top 12
12 15 Rahal, Graham D/H/F 01:10.2950  124.908 Elimination Round 2 / Top 12
13 51 Sato, Takuma D/H/F 01:09.8239  125.751 Elimination Round 1 / Group 1
14 26 Herta, Colton D/H/F 01:09.8527  125.699 Elimination Round 1 / Group 2
15 21 VeeKay, Rinus D/C/F 01:09.9550  125.515 Elimination Round 1 / Group 1
16 27 Rossi, Alexander D/H/F 01:09.9178  125.582 Elimination Round 1 / Group 2
17 29 DeFrancesco, Devlin (R) D/H/F 01:10.1306  125.201 Elimination Round 1 / Group 1
18 8 Ericsson, Marcus D/H/F 01:09.9294  125.561 Elimination Round 1 / Group 2
19 06 Castroneves, Helio D/H/F 01:10.1417  125.181 Elimination Round 1 / Group 1
20 60 Pagenaud, Simon D/H/F 01:09.9717  125.485 Elimination Round 1 / Group 2
21 9 Dixon, Scott D/H/F 01:10.1694  125.131 Elimination Round 1 / Group 1
22 14 Kirkwood, Kyle (R) D/C/F 01:10.1954  125.085 Elimination Round 1 / Group 2
23 6 Montoya, Juan Pablo D/C/F 01:10.7610  124.085 Elimination Round 1 / Group 1
24 18 Malukas, David (R) D/H/F 01:10.4755  124.588 Elimination Round 1 / Group 2
25 11 Calderon, Tatiana (R) D/C/F 01:11.0020  123.664 Elimination Round 1 / Group 1
26 4 Kellett, Dalton D/C/F 01:10.7187  124.160 Elimination Round 1 / Group 2
27 48 Johnson, Jimmie D/H/F 01:11.4599  122.872 Elimination Round 1 / Group 2

(R) Rookie

(C)hassis: D=Dallara |  (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda  |  (T)ire: F=Firestone
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